TEQBALL USA LLC
10811 Washington Blvd. Culver City, 90232 USA
TEQBALL HUNGARY

5-7. Expo Square, Budapest, Hungary 1101

☑ info@teqball.com | ● www.teqball.com



Los Angeles, CA Subject: Letter of Donation

Dear Partner,

In my capacity as Manager of Teqball USA LLC ("Teqball"), it is my deliberate wish to provide the City of Fort Lauderdale ("Recipient") a donation in order to contribute to the successful development of teqball. Accordingly, the donation shall be used for the sole purpose of the development of the teqball sport as agreed by Teqball. We thank you for your cooperation in this respect.

The donation by Teqball includes 1 Teq Lite and 2 Teq One tables for a total value of \$7,197 including shipping costs to the place of delivery. The table(s) will be shipped from Summerville, South Carolina to 220 SW 14th Ave #3, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 at the agreed date.

However, Recipient shall be responsible to ensure cooperation with the local authorities and/or Teqball as may be required (including personal availability for an active contribution to import, customs and transport process management, observing the authority deadlines) in order to receive the donation. Any costs due to delayed process management by Recipient shall be borne by Recipient.

The donation is provided to be placed and maintained in the following location(s):

- The 2 Teq One tables will be placed and used on the beach of Fort Lauderdale
- The 1 Teq Lite table will be used for programming by the City of Fort Lauderdale at Loop Park

Recipient understands that end users use the donated items at their own risk, and it is the Recipient's responsibility to inform end users thereof. By accepting this donation, Recipient expressly acknowledges and undertakes to inform any end users that Teqball and/or the manufacturer is not liable for any injuries, damages or costs, of whatever nature, regarding the use of the donated items, except if such damage is caused by latent product defects that can be demonstrated as being present at the time of delivery. Recipient is solely responsible to handle and settle any related claims. For these purposes, Recipient is advised to maintain appropriate insurance policy to cover all potential risks. You are kindly requested to learn more about the proper use of the donated items through www.teqball.com or at www.teqball.com or at www.teqball.com or at www.teqball.com or at

I hope that Teqball's donation will contribute to the success of teqball and teqball events and activities, and will contribute to the local community in a positive manner.

Best regards,

Ajay Nwosu Teqball USA LLC Manager

On behalf of the Recipient I accept (signature):

Date:

Name and Position:

Annex: Pro-forma invoice of the donated tables